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Friday 13/09/2019 

Weekly Diary w/c 16/09/2019 

Monday — Cello/Woodwind/Percussion/Voice Lessons.  Prospective 

Parents’ Visit 1.30pm. 

Tuesday —   Piano/Keyboard/Guitar Lessons.  Parents’ Wellbeing Workshop 

6.30pm.  Friends of St Luke’s AGM 7.30pm — everyone welcome to join us. 

Wednesday — Judo Club 8am.  Piano/Keyboard Lessons.  Prospective Parents’ Visit 

10.30am.  Year 3 Swimming.   Junior Hockey Club. 

Thursday —  Violin Lessons.        

Friday — Brass Lessons.  Year 6 Primary Progression Day at GHS.  Year 2 Visit to 

Ashwood Court. 

Music Lessons 

There will be 6 lessons this term at a cost of £33.00 (£5.50 per lesson), Year 5 Wider 
Opportunities lessons £24.00 (£4.00 per lesson).  If your child is in Year 5 and plays 

more than one instrument they are only eligible for the discounted 
rate for the first instrument. 

Music lessons are available to pay on Lunch Shop. 

Aldi Sports Stickers 

We are collecting Aldi Sports Stickers in school. 

Wanted 

Please contact the school office if you are able to spare an hour or 
two to read with the children. 

School Meals 

Could we please ask that parents do not contact the school kitchen 

with regard to school meals.  The school cook is extremely busy 

preparing the childrens’ meals during the time she is in school.  If you have any 

concerns regarding school meals please contact Mrs Vize in the school office.   

Thank you for your understanding.     



Swimming 

Swimming money is 

available to pay on Lunch 

Shop. 

Sport Report 

The new before and after school sports clubs will all begin week 
commencing Monday 16th September. 

Snack 

Snack and milk money are 

available to pay on Lunch 

Shop. 

Safeguarding 

Please remember to send your children’s coats to school during this term.   

Individual School Photographs 

Individual school photographs will take place on Tuesday 24th September.   

All children will be photographed individually unless you specify in 

writing that you would like your children photographed together. 

If parents would like to have pre school children photographed with their siblings 

please arrive at the school library for 8.15am. 

Harvest Festival 

Harvest Festival will take place in school on Tuesday 1st October at 2.15pm.  This year 

we are collecting packets and tins of food which will be used to decorate St Luke’s 

Church for the Harvest Festival Service on Sunday 6th October.  Following the service 

the Harvest donations will be sent to The Brick in Wigan .  The Brick is a charity that 

supports people who face difficulties including poverty and homelessness. 

Harvest donations can be brought into school on Monday 30th September and 

Tuesday 1st October. 

Our Reception class will take part in the Harvest Worship 

in school carrying some of the donations for our display.  

During the worship the children in Reception will receive 

the gift of a Childrens Bible from School. 

Parents, grandparents and carers are welcome to come 

along and join us at our Harvest Festival.    



Dates for your Diary 

 

Monday 16th September— Prospective Parents’ Visit 1.30pm 

Tuesday 17th September— Parents’ Wellbeing Workshop 6.30pm 

Tuesday 17th September— Friends of St Luke’s AGM 7.30pm 

Wednesday 18th September— Prospective Parents’ Visit 10.30am 

Wednesday 18th September— Year 3 Swimming  

Friday 20th September— Year 6 Primary Progression at GHS 

Friday 20th September— Year 2 Visit to Ashwood Court  

Monday 23rd September— Year 6 Red Cross First Aid Training 

Monday 23rd September— GHS Year 5+6 Parents’ Presentation 6pm at St Luke’s 
School 

Tuesday 24th September— Individual School Photographs 

Tuesday 24th September— LHS Y5+6 Presentation 3pm in Year 6 Classroom 

Monday 30th September— Year 6 Red Cross First Aid Training 

Monday 30th September— Year 6 SATs Meeting 6.00pm in School 

Tuesday 1st September— Prospective Parents’ Visit 10.30am 

Tuesday 1st October— Harvest Worship and Presentation of Reception Bibles 
2.15pm in School 

Friday 4th October— Prospective Parents’ Visit 9.30am 

Sunday 6th October— Harvest Festival in Church 

Monday 7th October— Prospective Parents’ Visit 1.30pm 

Monday 7th October— Reception Reading Meeting 6.00pm in School 

Monday 14th October— Year 2 SATs Meeting 6.00pm in School 

Tuesday 15th October— Parents’ Afternoon/Evening 

Wednesday 16th October— Parents’ Mindfulness Coffee Morning 9.00am  

Wednesday 16th October— Year 4 Class Assembly 10.00am 

Wednesday 16th October— Manchester Fire Service working with Year 6 

Friday 18th October— Non Uniform for St Luke’s Day Donations for Church 

Friday 18th October— School Closes for Half Term 3.15pm 

Monday 28th October— School Re opens 

   



Dates for your Diary Continued 

Wednesday 30th October— Prospective Parents’ Visit 1.30pm 

Friday 1st November— Non Uniform Day (please bring good as new toys for the toy 
stall at St Luke’s Church Autumn Fayre) 

Saturday 2nd November— Autumn Fayre in St Luke’s Church 10am—4pm 

Monday 4th November— UK Parliament Week in School 

Monday 4th November— Prospective Parents’ Visit 1.30pm 

Monday 11th November— Anti Bullying Week 

Wednesday 13th November— Prospective Parents’ Visit 1.30pm 

Thursday 14th November— Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 15th November— Children in Need 

Sunday 24th November— Praise Service in Church 

Monday 9th December— Infant Nativity 2pm and 6.30pm in School 

Tuesday 10th December— Junior Carol Service 2pm in School and 6.30pm in Church 

Thursday 12th December— Christmas Dinner 

Friday 13th December— Infant Christmas Party 

Monday 16th December— Year 3+4 Christmas Party 

Tuesday 17th December— Christmas Worship 2.15pm 

Wednesday 18th December—Year 5+6 Christmas Party 

Thursday 19th December—St Luke’s Has Got Talent 

Thursday 19th December— End of Term 3.15pm 

Tuesday 7th January— Return to School 


